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PROPOSAL FOR SCRAPPING THE MGNREG SCHEME


913  DR. ANBUMANI RAMADOSS:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Central Government has any policy proposal to do away and scrap the

MGNREG scheme in developed and better performing States in the name of programme’s efficacy;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Central Government has received any recommendations by Amarjeet Sinha

Committee to scrap the MGNREGA scheme in developed and better performing States;

and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a):     No, Sir.


(b):    Does not arise.


(c):     No, Sir.


(d):    Does not arise.
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